
Roger Clap Family Newsletter​ ​  617-635-8672 
Tuesday, March 4, 2025​            ​     ​  35 Harvest Street Dorchester 

Dear Roger Clap Families,  
 

We continue to make progress in improving our 
school wide attendance! Congratulations to our 

K0/K1 and Grade 5 students for having the 

most 100% attendance days in February!  
 
REMINDER: BPS & Massachusetts attendance 

policy states that students are expected to 

miss no more than 10 days per 
school year in order to be on track for 
meeting grade level academic 
expectations. These 10 absences (excused 
and unexcused) may include: medical appointments, sick days, and 

family emergencies. 
 

SPRING FAMILY CONFERENCES: SIGN UP TODAY  

March 20 - April 4 - Email, text or call your learner’s grade teaching team to schedule a 30 minute spring 
family conference. This is a meeting with you, your child, and their teaching team to review progress and set 
new goals for the remainder of the year. Winter Report Cards will be given out at this meeting.  

 

Thur. March 20 Grade 3  Wed. March 26 Grade 1 

Fri. March 21 Grade 1  Fri. March 28 K2 

Mon. March 24 Grade 5  Mon. March 31 Grade 6 

Tue. March 25 Grade 4  Fri. April 4 K0/K1 

 
Upcoming Events 

●​ Thursday, March 6: BPS Meeting In-Person at the Clap from 6-7:30pm. This is an opportunity 
for BPS & various departments to reshare the proposal. There will be no new information 
shared at this meeting. Childcare and a light dinner will be provided. 

●​ Tuesday, March 11 at 5pm: Family Council on Zoom  
●​ March 5, 20* & 26: Share your voice at any upcoming School 

Committee Meetings 
●​ Tuesday, March 25: School Site Council Meeting on Zoom where 

families can learn about Spring MCAS 
 
 

Wednesday, April 16 at 5:30pm - Family 
Potluck (NEW DATE) 

In partnership, 
Emma Fialka-Feldman, Principal 


